## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board Adopted this Resolution on 12/11/2018 by the following vote:

AYE:

NO:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

RECUSE:



## Resolution No. 2018/556

In the Matter of the Schedule of Fines and Charges for the Contra Costa County Library

WHEREAS, the Contra Costa County Librarian has recommended that effective January 1, 2019, a new Schedule of Fines and Charges for the Contra Costa County Library be adopted that will result in an increase in processing costs from \$5.00 to \$10.00 per item, the elimination of the \$1.00 charge for a replacement library card, and the elimination of overdue fines for all Contra Costa County Library owned materials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. Processing costs are increased from \$5.00 to \$10.00 per item.
- 2. The \$1.00 charge for a replacement library card is eliminated.
- 3. All overdue/late fines for all Contra Costa County Library owned materials are eliminated.
- 4. The Schedule of Fines and Charges, as set forth in Attachment 1 of this Resolution, is adopted effective January 1, 2019.
- 5. This resolution supersedes and replaces Resolution No. 2013/465.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

Contact: Melinda Cervantes, 925-608-7701

ATTESTED: December 11, 2018

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:, Deputy

cc: